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Dear Colleagues,

We would like to officially welcome you to our second Pediatric Research and
Career Development Symposium!

Last year’s inaugural event focused on the basic science research being conducted
by our pediatric early career researchers. Based on your widespread interest, this
year we expanded this early career scientist focused event to a full day with the
morning focused on clinical research and the afternoon focused on basic science
research. The middle of the day is punctuated by a keynote talk by our very own
Ann Chahroudi, MD, PhD, who serves as inspiration to clinical and basic scientists
alike.

Throughout the day you will get to hear oral presentations, poster blitz
presentations, and will have the opportunity to visit Zoom rooms to talk to poster
presenters about their work. As a sign of the times, this is all being done virtually,
of course. We are excited to try this new virtual format and hope you will enjoy
learning about the exciting clinical, basic and translational research being carried
out by our emerging pediatric research talent at Emory and Children’s Healthcare
of Atlanta.
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Sincerely,

{;.ir.;.,-ﬂ'
Stacy Heilman, PhD Clinton Joiner, MD, PhD
Conference Chair Conference Co-Chair
Assistant Professor, Emory University Vice Chair for Research, Department of
School of Medicine Pediatrics
Director for Pediatric Research Aflac Children’s Chair for Hematology
Operations, Grants Education & Cores Director, Section of Hematology, Aflac Cancer
Emory University Dept of Pediatrics & and Blood Disorders Center/Children’s
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta Healthcare of Atlanta

Professor of Pediatrics, Emory University
School of Medicine




KEYNOTE SPEAKER

Dr. Chahroudi, has several appointments

at the Emory University School of Medicine. Her
primary academic appointments are Associate
Division Chief for Basic/Translational

Research, Division of Infectious

Diseases; and Associate Professor, Pediatric
Infectious Diseases. She is also Faculty in the
Immunology and Molecular Pathogenesis Graduate
Training Program, Emory-Laney Graduate School;
and an Affiliate Scientist in the Division of
Microbiology and Immunology at the Yerkes
National Primate Research Center in Atlanta,

GA. Dr. Chahroudi maintains administrative roles of
Associate Director for Clinical Affairs, MD/PhD
Program and Director, Emory + Children’s Center
for Infections & Vaccines (CCIV).

As a clinician, Dr. Chahroudi maintains
appointments as a Consulting Physician, Pediatric
Infectious Diseases, Children’s Healthcare

Ann Chahroudi, MD, PhD of Atlanta; Attending Physician, Ponce Family and
Youth Clinic, Infectious Diseases Program, Grady
Health System; and Medical Director, Ponce Family
and Youth Clinic, Infectious Diseases

Program, Grady Health System.

Director, Center for Childhood Infections & Vaccines

Associate Division Chief for Basic/Translational
Research, Division of Infectious Diseases

Associate Professor of Pediatrics, Division of

Pediatric Infectious Diseases, Emory University Dr. Chahroudi received her MD and PhD from
School of Medicine Emory University School of Medicine and
Director, Ponce Family & Youth Clinic, Infectious completed her general pediatrics residency at the

Diseases Program, Grady Health System Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia. She returned to

Emory for subspecialty fellowship training in
Pediatric Infectious Diseases. Dr. Chahroudi’s
research focuses on finding a cure for HIV. Her

lab aims to identify cellular and anatomic HIV/SIV
reservoirs that represent the key obstacle(s) to an
HIV cure, using nonhuman primate models to more
completely assess the sources of viral persistence
and test novel cure-directed interventions. Her
laboratory is funded by the National Institutes of
Health (NIH).
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PROGRAM AGENDA

Welcome -
Lucky Jain, MD, MBA,; Clinton Joiner, MD, PhD; Stacy Heilman, PhD

_ Clinical Oral Presentations

Xu Ji, PhD, MSPH
C1 - National Estimates of Substance Use, Substance Use

9:00 - 9:15 am

:15-9: .
9:15-9:30am Disorders, and Treatment among Adolescent and Young
Adult Cancer Survivors
Karli Okeson, DO
9:30 - 9:45 am C2 - The Adverse Childhood Experiences of Children Seen In

Pediatric Emergency Departments: Common And Comparable to
' National and Local Data

Clinical Poster Session/BLITZ

9:45 - 10:35 am
12 Poster Presentations (3-minute presentations)

10:35-10:50 am BREAK

_ Clinical Oral Presentations (continued)

Meera Patrawala, MD
C3 - Avoidant-Restrictive Food Intake Disorder (ARFID): A New
Treatable Comorbidity Associated With Food Allergy?

10:50 - 11:05 am

Christina Allen Rostad, MD
11:05 - 11:20 am C4 - Serology in Children With Multisystem
=l Inflammatory Syndrome (MIS-C)

Clinical Poster Zoom Rooms
Grab your lunch and visit with poster presenters in virtual poster zoom rooms.

Click here to access abstracts and the Zoom link to each poster.

C5 - Achieving Wellness After Iliness for Teens (AWAIT): An App-based Hope
Intervention
Karen Effinger, MD, MS

11:20 am - 12:20 pm PLEASE NOTE: Dr. Effinger will not be available for a Zoom Room visit. You may email
her directly at Karen.effinger@emory.edu with questions about her study after the
symposium.

C6 - Cobalamin Deficiency in Children With Sickle Cell Disease: An Unanticipated
Risk for Use of Nitrous Oxide Gas

Rachel Krieger, DO

Visit Krieger Zoom Room

C7 - Cerebral Effect of Blood Transfusion in Children With Sickle Cell Disease
Seung Yup Lee, PhD
Visit Lee Zoom Room



https://www.pedsresearch.org/uploads/blog/doc/Abstracts_-_Career_Development_Symposium_08-04-2020_-_CLINICAL_ONLY.pdf
mailto:Karen.effinger@emory.edu
https://zoom.us/j/94395601099?pwd=alViQm1ZU0FpcmVWVW81a29PR09tdz09
https://zoom.us/j/91277728543?pwd=dXhYSUp2SFlDUW42ZloxZlZuM2htUT09

11:20am - 12:20 pm

12:20-12:30 pm

Clinical Poster Zoom Rooms (continued)

C8 - Quantifying the Difference in Risk of Adverse Events by Induction Treatment
Regimen in Pediatric Acute Lymphoblastic Leukemia

Tamara Miller, MD, MS

Visit Miller Zoom Room

C9 - Evaluation of Changes in Use of Methadone and Benzodiazepines Following
Implementation of an Analgosedation Protocol in the NICU

Claudia Ocampo, MD

Visit Ocampo Zoom Room

C10 - Investigating the Contribution of Unique Risk and Protective Factors
Associated With Health-related Quality of Life in Newly Diagnosed Pediatric
Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Bonney Reed, PhD

Visit Reed Zoom Room

C11 - The Role of Pre-Extubation Caffeine on Extubation Success in Preterm Infants
Anand Salem, DO
Visit Salem Zoom Room

C12 - Racial and Socioeconomic Disparities in Non-Accidental Trauma Screening of
Infants Presenting with Simple Skull Fractures

Hayley Sooknarine, MD, FAAP

Visit Sooknarine Zoom Room

C13 - Impact of Gut Microbiome Changes on Hematopoietic Stem Cell
Transplantation Outcomes in Children

Mehgan Teherani, MD, FAAP

Visit Teherani Zoom Room

C14 - Use of a Novel Human Milk-Based Fortifier in Term Infants With Surgical
Congenital Gastrointestinal Disorders Improves Growth at Discharge

Sarah Tweddell, MD, MS

Visit Tweddell Zoom Room

C15 - Parent Psychological Distress and Chronic Pain in Pediatric Sickle Cell Disease
Kerri Woodward, PhD
Visit Woordward Zoom Room

C16 - Development and Validation of the HIV Adolescent Readiness for Transition
Scale (HARTS) in South Africa

Brian Christopher Zanoni, MD, MPH

Visit Zanoni Zoom Room

Clinical Oral Presentation and Poster PDF Winners Announced

Noe


https://zoom.us/j/96764984408?pwd=WEcvYUFFL1pzejVWSGtyMHgzckludz09
https://zoom.us/j/9365668339?pwd=UEMxMkRzeEFBQmgwNU8yZUU5K0tYQT09
https://zoom.us/j/94431334429?pwd=Y3crSEpJMzBOaVcxTDNzeFRtTXp5dz09
https://zoom.us/j/91535737127?pwd=QklheDVtdmZSdWdXak15OUpYazlnUT09
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/73255129614?pwd=djZxbHFPaXczVDN5WjZCZ1F4OXNXQT09
https://zoom.us/j/99910088951?pwd=YVNXVW01OGp0bWZIRjhOeEl2NWJ5Zz09
https://zoom.us/j/99424331350?pwd=YlBHeDh6MUFKZ2JFM2J4cnRrSEhVZz09
https://zoom.us/j/95445539938?pwd=djBTVUFnbjgwTUNENHVHRDIrMVo0dz09
https://zoom.us/j/93540654440?pwd=ck9JMHdzUTBFOVAzZXU4SXFSK1h0Zz09

_ Keynote Presentation

12:30-1:30 pm

Ann Chahroudi, MD, PHD

Director, Center for Childhood Infections & Vaccines

Associate Division Chief for Basic/Translational Research, Division of Infectious
Diseases

Associate Professor of Pediatrics, Division of Pediatric Infectious Diseases, Department
of Medicine, Emory University School of Medicine

Director, Ponce Family & Youth Clinic, Infectious Diseases Program, Grady Health
System

“My Path as a Pediatric Physician Scientist: The Tortoise and the Hare”

_ Basic Science Oral Presentations

1:30 - 1:45 pm

1:45 - 2:00 pm

2:00 - 2:15 pm

2:15- 2:45 pm

Navdeep Jhita, MD

B1 - IRF5 Drives Potentiated IFN-beta and IL-12 Production by
Dendritic Cells in Response to Combinatorial CpG- and MPLA-
Delivery on Microparticles

Veronica Obregon-Perko, PhD

B2 - Reservoir Composition in a Rhesus Macaque Model of
Pediatric HIV-1 Infection: Insights into Targets for Remission
Strategies

BREAK

Basic Science Poster Session BLITZ
6 Poster Presentations (3-minute presentations)

_ Basic Science Oral Presentations (continued)

2:45 -3:00 pm

3:00 - 3:15 pm

3:15-4:00 pm

Kathryn Oliver, PhD
B3 - Discovery of Specific Ribosomal Proteins as Investigational
Therapeutic Targets for Cystic Fibrosis

Loretta Reyes, MD
B4 - Arginine Dysregulation Correlates With Cardiac Remodeling
in Mice With Chronic Kidney Disease

Basic Science Poster Zoom Rooms
Grab a snack and visit with poster presenters in virtual poster zoom rooms.

Click here to access abstracts and the Zoom link to each poster.

B5 - A Patient-Specific 3D bioprinted Platform for In Vitro Disease Modeling and
Treatment Planning in Pulmonary Vein Stenosis

Holly Bauser-Heaton, MD, PhD

Visit Bauser-Heaton Zoom Room
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https://www.pedsresearch.org/uploads/blog/doc/Abstracts_-_Career_Development_Symposium_08-04-2020_-_BASIC_SCIENCE_ONLY.pdf
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/78836921029?pwd=UFVxTmNaMDVnQXdnQWFhSWF0aG42QT09

3:15-4:00 pm

4:00-4:10 pm

4:10 - 4:15 pm

Basic Science Poster Zoom Rooms (continued)

B6 - Epigenetic and Transcriptional Dynamics in Acute and Chronic Human Myeloid
Inflammation

Alexandre Cammarata-Mouchtouris, PhD

Visit Cammarata-Mouchtouris Zoom Room

B7 - Complement-mediated acute lung injury in sickle cell disease: Novel
mechanisms and therapies

Satheesh Chonat, MD

Visit Chonat Zoom Room

B8 - Bortezomib Significantly Enhances Gamma Delta T Cell-Mediated Lysis of Acute
Myeloid Leukemia and T-cell Acute Lymphoblastic Leukemia

Jamie Story, BS

Visit Story Zoom Room

B9 - Postexposure Prophylaxis to Mitigate the Neurodevelopmental Consequences
of Postnatal Zika Virus Infection in Infant Rhesus Macaques

Jessica Raper, PhD

Visit Raper Zoom Room

B10 - FVIII-Specific CD4 T Cell Proliferation Requires Multiple Previous Exposures to
FVII

Patricia Zerra, MD_

Visit Zerra Zoom Room

Basic Science Oral Presentation and Poster PDF Winners Announced

Wrap-up



https://zoom.us/j/97905905233?pwd=UUZINDNtWHBwTlIzVTlpRFBvWHJiUT09
https://zoom.us/j/92473238665?pwd=ckVISXF0TXRlclcxbzgreU5qWWwyZz09
https://emory.zoom.us/j/97080654826?pwd=MExla1lrMldoTURtTDc0ckZlWDhmZz09
https://zoom.us/j/93976269845?pwd=OWFkUzJMZXBrL3c5ZjVXQkkwVEdrZz09
https://zoom.us/j/97677718636?pwd=ZjhGaHNmZXY1MkprenQzaVZUUVYyQT09
https://zoom.us/j/97677718636?pwd=ZjhGaHNmZXY1MkprenQzaVZUUVYyQT09

PARTICIPANT DIRECTORY

First Name
Maneesha
Omayma
Larry
David
Hope
Holly
Kristi
Katherine
Patricia
Patricia
Alexandre
Angela
Ann
Samya
Hee Cheol
Satheesh
Cailin
Michael
Quinn
Karol
Kiesha
Theresa
Susie
Roshan
Eliver
Holly
Nitika
Elizabeth
Kimberly
Stacy
Deanna
Andrew
Ed
Lisa
Lucky
Navdeep
Xu

Last Name
Agarwal
Amin
Anderson
Archer
Arnold
Bauser-Heaton
Betz
Bricker
Bush
Bush
Cammarata-Mouchtouris
Campbell
Chahroudi
Chakravorty
Cho
Chonat
Copan-Kelly
Davis
Eastman
Flowers
Fraser Doh
Gauthier
Gentry
George
Ghosn
Gooding
Gupta
Haas
Haughton
Heilman
Hill
Hong
Horwitz
Ingerski
Jain
Jhita
Ji

Email Address
maneesha99@gmail.com
oamin@emory.edu

larry.anderson@emory.edu

darcher@emory.edu

hope.arnold@emory.edu

bauserh@kidsheart.com

kweage@emory.edu

kmbrick@emory.edu
pabush@emory.edu
pabush@emory.edu

acammar@emory.edu

app4@cdc.gov

ann.m.chahroudi@emory.edu

samvya.chakravorty@emory.edu

HeeCheol.Cho@emory.edu

satheesh.chonat@emory.edu

Cailin.Copan-Kelly@choa.org

medavis@emory.edu

geastma@emory.edu

keflowe@emory.edu

kieshafraser@gmail.com

tgauthi@emory.edu

susie.gentry@choa.org

roshan.punnoose.george@emory.edu

eghosn@emory.edu

holly.c.gooding@emory.edu
nitika.gupta@emory.edu
elizabeth.haas@choa.org

kimberly.haughton@emory.edu

stacy.heilman@emory.edu

deanna.hill@choa.org

andrew.hong2@emory.edu

edwin.horwitz@emory.edu

lisa.ingerski@emory.edu

liain@emory.edu

njhita2@emory.edu

Xu.ji@emory.edu
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PARTICIPANT DIRECTORY

First Name Last Name Email Address
Khaliah Johnson khaliah.johnson@choa.org
Clinton Joiner clinton.joiner@emory.edu
Saul Karpen skarpen@emory.edu
Dio Kavalieratos d.kavalieratos@emory.edu
Anna Kenney anna.kenney@emory.edu
Barbara Kilbourne barbara.kilbourne@emory.edu
Tricia King TZKING@GSU.EDU
Lazaros Kochilas lkochil@emory.edu
Sookyong Koh sookyong.koh@emory.edu
James Kohler jikohle@emory.edu
Vasantha Kolachala vkolach@emory.edu
Jianing Li jianing.li@emory.edu
Rachel Krieger rkriege@emory.edu
Kristina Lai kristina.lai@choa.org
Paul (Seung Yup) Lee seung.yup.lee@emory.edu
Chrissy Lopez chrissy.a.lopez@emory.edu
Cindy Lubbers cindy.lubbers@emory.edu
Maud Mavigner maud.mavigner@emory.edu
Sarah McClellan skmccle@emory.edu
Ann Mertens ann.mertens@choa.org
Tamara Miller tamara.miller@emory.edu
Claudia Morris claudia.r.morris@emory.edu
Christina Niavi cniavi@emory.edu
Carson Norwood cnorwo2@emory.edu
Veronica Obregon-Perko vobrego@emory.edu
Claudia Ocampo cocampo@emory.edu
Karli Okeson karli.okeson@emory.edu
Kathryn Oliver kolive3@emory.edu
Sunita Park sunita.park@choa.org
Seema Patel srpate2@emory.edu
Meera Patrawala meeramehtal@gmail.com
Sierra Patterson sierra.leaann.patterson@emory.edu
Jason Payne jason.payne@choa.org
Adeiye Pilgrim aapilgr@emory.edu
Sunil Raikar sraikar@emory.edu
Jessica Raper jraper@emory.edu
Bonney Reed ebreed@emory.edu
Loretta Reyes lreyes7@emory.edu
Erica Riedesel erica.riedesel@choa.org
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PARTICIPANT DIRECTORY

First Name Last Name Email Address
Angel Rivera angel.rivera2009 @gmail.com
Christina Rostad christina.rostad@emory.edu
Luis Salazar lwsalaz@emory.edu
Anand Salem asalem2@emory.edu
Melissa Schink melissa.schink@choa.org
Michelle Schoettler michelle.schoettler@emory.edu
Andi Shane ashane@emory.edu
Chloe Shay chloe.shay@emory.edu
Sreekala Shenoy svenugo@emory.edu
Jenny Shim jenny.shim@choa.org
Ben Siegel benjamin.siegel@emory.edu
Soumitri Sil soumitri.sil@emory.edu
Hayley Sooknarine Hayley.sook@protonmail.com
Eric Sorscher esorscher@emory.edu
Kathy Stephens kasteph@emory.edu
Susan Stephenson ststeph@emory.edu
James Stevens jpsteve@emory.edu
Jana Stockwell jana.stockwell@choa.org
Jamie Story jystory@emory.edu
Mehgan Teherani mtehera@emory.edu
Rabindra Tirouvanziam tirouvanziam@emory.edu
Rita Tory rita.tory@choa.org
Sarah Tweddell stwedde@emory.edu
Mary Vess mary.vess@choa.org
Aimee Vester vester.ai@gmail.com
Miriam Vos mvos@emory.edu
Beth Ward ikt3@cdc.gov
Jennifer Wells jennifer.wells@choa.org
Stephanie Whitten stephanie.whitten@emoryhealthcare.org
Brianna Williams brianna.c.williams@emory.edu
Kerri Woodward kerri.woodward@choa.org
Brian Zanoni bzanoni@emory.edu
Patricia Zerra pzerra@emory.edu
Xiaodong Zhang xzhang8@emory.edu
Karen Zimowski kzimows@emory.edu
Duke Geem dggem@emory.edu
Daniela Monaco dmonaco@emory.edu
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We would like to thank the K12 Executive Committee for sponsoring this event:

Lou Ann Brown, PhD
Ann Chahroudi, MD, PhD
Stacy Heilman, PhD
Lucky Jain, MD, MBA
Clint Joiner, MD, PhD
Wilbur Lam, MD, PhD
Saul Karpen, MD, PhD

A special thanks to our esteemed faculty and others for their contributions, time
and expertise in organizing this important event.

Miriam Vos, MD, MSPH
Claudia Morris, MD, FAAP
Lazaros Kochilas, MD
Jocelyn Grunwell, MD, PhD
Holly Gooding, MD, MSc
Barbara Kilbourne, RN, MPH
Karol Flowers

Kimberly Haughton

Children’s- % EMORY

Healthcare of Atlanta UNIVERSITY
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THANKYOU

Thanks to every one of our presenters, attendees, and partners who
made this year’s innovative event a truly special one!

Please take about five minutes to complete our Feedback Survey.
We look forward to your input.

SUCCESSw

cccccccc
INDUST ‘?
ADVERTISING 4

BUSINESS3 |: mmq'syﬁ mmm
PRO‘I Ec T INNOVATION DATA

DEASFINANCE

-AREERS

TMEZFUTURE
S NI Z MOTIVATION

[ s
'SROPLAN'

_ = 545 PROMOTION

BRAND

UCCESSBUSHESS

DEA

\HS
EDUCATI

STRATEGY

i

o)
m
v

CREATIVITY

.._.-.

i) m— )

JOBS M)
T
3
[~
m
%

BRAMD "q
ic
) Q
m
.-i

We'll see you next year!
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